already been exported, therefore, there is no option other than to confiscation of the goods and 

rejection of the export benefits of the exporter under the provisions of Customs Act, 1962.

Therefore, the Notice was proposed to be issued to the Exporter / Noticee,

(i) The FOB value of Rs. 3,12,90,624/- (Rupees Three Crore Twelve Lakh Ninety Thousand Six 

Hundred and Twenty Four only) of the goods covered under impugned Shipping Bills bearing no. 

6882575 dated 20.12.2021 should not be rejected under Rule 8 of CVR, 2007 and re-determined as 

Rs. 52,15,104/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand One Hundred and Four only) under Rule 6 

of CVR, 2007.

(ii) The goods covered under impugned Shipping Bills no. 6882575 dated 20.122021, should 

not be confiscated under Section 113(i), Section (ia) & Section 1130a) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iii) The drawback claims in respect of impugned Shipping Bill no.

[...]

3,1290,624/- (Rupees Three 

Crore Twelve Lakh Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Four only) of the goods covered 

under impugned Shipping Bills bearing no. 6882575 dated 20.122021 should not be rejected under 

Rule 8 of CVR, 2007 and re-determined as Rs. 52,15,104/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand 

One Hundred and Four only) under Rule 6 of CVR, 2007 (ii) the goods covered under impugned 

Shipping Bills no. 6882575 dated 20.122021, should not be confiscated under Section 113(i), Section

(ia) & Section 1130a) of the Customs Act, 1962 (HI) the drawback claims in respect of impugned

[...]

C/Arise/CHM/2021-22 dated 19.01.2022.

Further, no goods are available to recover the Fine as well as Penalty except legal

v->

i. 1

16*

undertaking i.e. Bond.

Accordingly, I pass the following order

ORDER
(1) I order to reject the Declared Export Value of Rs. 3,12,90,624/- (Rupees Three Crore Twelve 

Lakh Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Four only) of the goods covered under 

impugned Shipping Bills bearing no. 6882575 dated 20.12.2021 and reject all the eligible 

Export Benefit on the said goods as per the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962.

(2) I order to recall and reassess the impugned Shipping Bill, at re-determined Value as Export 

Value of Rs. 52,15,104/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand One Hundred and Four 

only) under Rule 6 of CVR, 2007 as per the Valuation Report of the Chartered Engineer.

(3) The goods covered under impugned Shipping Bill has already been allowed for Provisional 

Export and the Goods are already Exported, I hereby order to Confiscate the same and